
TIME

0830-1000

1000-1200

1200-1330

1330-1430

1430-1600

1600-1800

1900-2400

TIME

0700-0900

0900-0930

0930-1030

10:30-1045

1045-1200

1200-1330

TUESDAY - Oct 3rd

Massachusetts Association Of Crime Analysts

2023 Training Conference

Track 1 Track 2 Track 3

MONDAY - Oct 2nd

Registration

Lt. Glen Mills: Burlington PD                                                                                                                       

Calling Senior Analysts - changing job scope and function and obstacles faced in the evolving 

work environment - round table discussion

Lunch on your own -- OR -- BYOL - New (0-3 yrs) Analyst Lunch with Eboard 

and Experienced Analysts - Atlantic Room 

Stephen E. Arnold:  OSINT Blindspots  &                                                         

Erik Arnold: Garbage In Garbage Out  "smart" Investigative Systems  

Vendor Profile - SoundThinking: 30 min                                                           

Stephen E. Arnold: Dark Web 2023: Trends and Changes: 30 min                                                           

Happy Hour & Vendor Showcase  - Ballroom Foyer 

Hospitality Room is Open - Come Network and Mingle

Breakfast - Atlantic Room 

Opening Remarks: Lt. Glen Mills: MACA President  and                                

Curtis McKenzie: Director: NESPIN 

Commissioner Kathleen O'Toole:                                                                     

Time to tell our own story: We need timely and reliable data to do so

Coffee Break

Lunch on your own 

Nancy La Vigne : Director  National Institute of Justice (NIJ) - NIJ Overview



TIME

1330-1445

1445-1500

1500-1600

1600-1700

1830-2030

2000-2400

TIME

0700-0900

0900-1000

1000-1100

1100-1115

1115-1215

1215-1330

Amanda Bruner: Desktop Automation Using 

Microsoft Office: Crime Statistics & Rolling 

Timelines

Debra J. Piehl:  Analytical 

Specialist                               

Threshold Analysis: Identifying 

the Unusual

Dawn Reeby: Leveraging AI 

in Law Enforcement 

Analysis- Bring your laptop 

for hands on fun!

Vendor Profile: IrisTech: 30 

min                                                     

Thomas Mueller: Inside the Bat 

Cave: Lessons Learned From 

Students and Police Working 

Together on Crime Mapping

 Dr. Noah Fritz: Studying 

Crime Around Hotspots - 

Casino Related Crime

Snack - Atlantic Room -Make your own ice cream sundae bar - ProPhoenix

Casey Hatchett: 

Detective Lieutenant: 

Brookline Police 

Department

Safety Planning and 

Preparedness for 

Houses of Worship

Jennifer Gazzillo: Assoc. 

Director  UMass Traffic 

Safety Research 

Program: UMass Traffic 

Safety Analysis: LEO 

Crash Report E-Manual, 

corridor mapping & CMV 

enforcement data tools

NESPIN Investigative 

support, free resources 

available to law 

enforcement through the 

New England State 

Police Information 

Network (NESPIN) 

Dawn Reeby: 

Building A Crime 

Analysis Legacy 

with Excellence 

Debra J. Piehl: 

Analytical 

Specialist:        

Evidence Based 

Policing: Don’t Be 

Afraid!

NESPIN Leveraging 

Criminal Intelligence to 

Solve Crimes 

NOTE:  LEO

Hospitality Room is Open - Come Network and Mingle

Welcome Reception and Trivia Night - Atlantic Room 

WEDNESDAY - Oct 4th

Breakfast - Atlantic Room 

Lori Frank:  Director of Research and Analysis: Corona Solutions :  Best Practices for 

Police Staffing Analysis

Coffee Break

Stephen E. Arnold: The Ghost Web: The Enablers on Cyber Crime

TUESDAY Cont. - Oct 3rd

Lunch on your own  



TIME

1330-1530

1530-1545

1545-1645

1900-2400

Coffee Break

Hospitality Room is Open -  Special Event Night -- TBD

WEDNESDAY CONT. - Oct 4th

Vendor Profile:  Motorola: 30 min                                                                      

Robert Wasserman:  The Evolving Nature of Crime Analysis

Amanda Bruner: Stratified Policing: The Crime Analyst’s Role in Proactive 

Crime Reduction  



TIME

0700-0900

0900-1030

1030-1045

1045-1200

1200-1330

1330-1500

1500-1515

1515-1630

1830-2030

2100-2400

TIME

0700-0830

0830 - 1030

1030-1230

1230

Brian LeBlanc: SSA              

Bomb Threats and 

Hoaxes

Melissa Parisot: IA                          

Investigative 

Genetic Genealogy

NESPIN- ORC case 

studies: City ordinance 

violation to a multi-state 

investigation seizing 

millions in assets through 

partnerships 

Breakfast -Atlantic Room

Conference Ends

Harbor Cruise  - Pizza Included 

FRIDAY - Oct 6th

Breakfast -Atlantic Room  -- This will be a meal you will be talking about.  Do 

not miss out! 

Detective James Lilla:                                                                                                                                

NYPD Financial Crimes Task Force: ATM Skimming Methods and Current Trends

Closing Ceremonies

Hospitality Room is Open- Come Network and Mingle

Cliff Goodband: 

Data Information 

Manager

MA EOPSS

 NIBRS - Changes 

Post 2020

Amanda Bruner: 

(BJA) Crime Analyst 

in Residence 

Program (CAR): 

Increasing 

Analytical Capacity 

& Capability

 Mike Sloan: New 

Bedford PD GIS 

seminar/computer 

training that puts into 

practice some of the 

concepts in the 

presentation.

THURSDAY - Oct 5th

Lunch Provided -NIBRS ROUND TABLE - PREP FOR NIBRS PRESENTATION - 

Atlantic Room

 Scott Durivage:  

SA                

NERCFL: Deriving 

Actionable 

Intelligence from 

Today’s Digital 

Evidence

Rowan 

DiBartolomeo:TS  &  

Sarah Wheeldon: 

SA                          

FBI Behavioral 

Analysis Unit and 

ViCAP

Mike Sloan:            

New Bedford PD 

Demographics and 

Policing 

Snack Break

Eric L. Piza, Ph.D. Professor of Criminology & Criminal Justice  Northeastern University-How to 

measure the effect of technology on crime: an example of ShotSpotter in Kansas City

Coffee Break
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