Massachusetts Association Of Crime Analysts 2023 Training Conference						
	Track 1		Track 2		Track 3	
TIME	MONDAY - Oct 2nd					
0830-1000	Registration					
1000-1200	Lt. Glen Mills: Burlington PD Calling Senior Analysts - changing job scope and function and obstacles faced in the evolving work environment - round table discussion					
1200-1330	Lunch on your own OR BYOL - New (0-3 yrs) Analyst Lunch with Eboard and Experienced Analysts - Atlantic Room					
1330-1430	Stephen E. Arnold: OSINT Blindspots & Erik Arnold: Garbage In Garbage Out "smart" Investigative Systems					
1430-1600	Vendor Profile - SoundThinking: 30 min Stephen E. Arnold: Dark Web 2023: Trends and Changes: 30 min					
1600-1800 1900-2400	Happy Hour & Vendor Showcase - Ballroom Foyer					
TIME	Hospitality Room is Open - Come Network and Mingle TUESDAY - Oct 3rd					
0700-0900	Breakfast - Atlantic Room					
0900-0930	Opening Remarks: Lt. Glen Mills: MACA President and Curtis McKenzie: Director: NESPIN					
0930-1030	Commissioner Kathleen O'Toole: Time to tell our own story: We need timely and reliable data to do so					
10:30-1045	Coffee Break					
1045-1200	Nancy La Vigne : Director National Institute of Justice (NIJ) - NIJ Overview					
1200-1330	Lunch on your own					

TIME	TUESDAY Cont Oct 3rd				
1330-1445	Dawn Reeby: Leveraging Al in Law Enforcement Analysis- Bring your laptop for hands on fun!		Vendor Profile: IrisTech: 30 min Thomas Mueller: Inside the Bat Cave: Lessons Learned From Students and Police Working Together on Crime Mapping		Dr. Noah Fritz: Studying Crime Around Hotspots - Casino Related Crime
1445-1500	Snack - Atlantic Room -Make your own ice cream sundae bar - ProPhoenix				
1500-1600	Casey Hatchett: Detective Lieutenant: Brookline Police Department Safety Planning and Preparedness for Houses of Worship		Jennifer Gazzillo: Assoc. Director UMass Traffic Safety Research Program: UMass Traffic Safety Analysis: LEO Crash Report E-Manual, corridor mapping & CMV enforcement data tools		NESPIN Investigative support, free resources available to law enforcement through the New England State Police Information Network (NESPIN)
1600-1700	Dawn Reeby: Building A Crime Analysis Legacy with Excellence		Debra J. Piehl: Analytical Specialist: Evidence Based Policing: Don't Be Afraid!		NESPIN Leveraging Criminal Intelligence to Solve Crimes NOTE: LEO
1830-2030	Welcome Reception and Trivia Night - Atlantic Room				
2000-2400	Hospitality Room is Open - Come Network and Mingle				
TIME		W	/EDNESDAY - Oct 41	th	
0700-0900		Bre	eakfast - Atlantic Ro	om	
0900-1000	Lori Frank: Director of Research and Analysis: Corona Solutions: Best Practices for Police Staffing Analysis				
1000-1100	Stephen E. Arnold: The Ghost Web: The Enablers on Cyber Crime				
1100-1115	Coffee Break				
1115-1215	Debra J. Piehl: Analytical Specialist Threshold Analysis: Identifying the Unusual Amanda Bruner: Desktop Automation Using Microsoft Office: Crime Statistics & Rolling Timelines			_	
1215-1330			Lunch on your own		

TIME	WEDNESDAY CONT Oct 4th				
1330-1530	Vendor Profile: Motorola: 30 min Robert Wasserman: The Evolving Nature of Crime Analysis				
1530-1545	Coffee Break				
1545-1645	Amanda Bruner: Stratified Policing: The Crime Analyst's Role in Proactive Crime Reduction				
1900-2400	Hospitality Room is Open - Special Event Night TBD				

TIME	THURSDAY - Oct 5th					
0700-0900	Breakfast -Atlantic Room					
0900-1030	Eric L. Piza, Ph.D. Professor of Criminology & Criminal Justice Northeastern University-How to measure the effect of technology on crime: an example of ShotSpotter in Kansas City					
1030-1045	Coffee Break					
1045-1200	Brian LeBlanc: SSA Bomb Threats and Hoaxes		Melissa Parisot: IA Investigative Genetic Genealogy		NESPIN- ORC case studies: City ordinance violation to a multi-state investigation seizing millions in assets through partnerships	
1200-1330	Lunch Provided -NIE	BRS ROU	ND TABLE - PREP F Atlantic Room	OR NIBR	S PRESENTATION -	
1330-1500	Scott Durivage: SA NERCFL: Deriving Actionable Intelligence from Today's Digital Evidence		Rowan DiBartolomeo:TS & Sarah Wheeldon: SA FBI Behavioral Analysis Unit and ViCAP		Mike Sloan: New Bedford PD Demographics and Policing	
1500-1515		<u> </u>	Snack Break			
1515-1630	Cliff Goodband: Data Information Manager MA EOPSS NIBRS - Changes Post 2020		Amanda Bruner: (BJA) Crime Analyst in Residence Program (CAR): Increasing Analytical Capacity & Capability		Mike Sloan: New Bedford PD GIS seminar/computer training that puts into practice some of the concepts in the presentation.	
1830-2030	Harbor Cruise - Pizza Included					
2100-2400	Hospitality Room is Open- Come Network and Mingle					
TIME 0700-0830	FRIDAY - Oct 6th Breakfast -Atlantic Room This will be a meal you will be talking about. Do not miss out!					
0830 - 1030	Detective James Lilla: NYPD Financial Crimes Task Force: ATM Skimming Methods and Current Trends					
1030-1230	Closing Ceremonies					
1230	Conference Ends					